Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Agency: City of Oakley (Lead Agency)
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 3231 Main Street
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Oakley, CA 94561
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Ken Strelo, Planning Manager
		Phone: (925) 625-7036
County Clerk County of: Contra Costa		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 555 Escobar Stree	t	Same
Martinez, CA 94553		Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	etermination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2021080199
Project Title: City of Oakley Foc	used General Plan Upda	te
Project Applicant: City of Oakley	v, 3231 Main Street, Oakl	ey, CA 94561. (925) 625-7000
Project Location (include county)	: Citywide. Oakley, CA 9	4561 (Contra Costa County)
Project Description:		
	pliance with State require	PA 01-20) an amendment to the City of Oakley ements related to environmental justice,
This is to advise that the City of	f Oakley City Council ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
		e following determinations regarding the above
(date described project.)	
The project [☐ will ■ will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment
	=	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
·		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
		ndition of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monit	=	
5. A statement of Overriding Con		
6. Findings [■ were □ were no	tj made pursuant to the p	provisions of GEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available City of Oakley, 3231 Main Stree	to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	imu He	Title: Planning Manager
Date: January 12, 2022	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: